
WBV Westdeutscher Bindegarn-Vertrieb Eselgrimm GmbH & Co. KG // Am Landhagen 50 // D-59302 Oelde // www.wbv-worldwide.com
Bankhaus Lampe Bielefeld 173 177 (BLZ 480 201 51) // Commerzbank Oelde 8 567 000 (BLZ 478 400 65) // Deutsche Bank Bielefeld 5 803 333 (BLZ 480 700 40)
Dresdner Bank Beckum 5 671 486 (BLZ412 800 43) // Sparkasse Münsterland Ost 42 000 505 (BLZ 400 501 50) // Volksbank Gütersloh 300 137 500 (BLZ 478 601 25)
KG, Oelde // Münster HRA 5891 // Pers. Haftende Gesellschafterin: Eselgrimm Beteiligungs-GmbH, Oelde // Münster HRB 7699 // Ust.-ID-Nr. DE 123927422

Geschäftsführer: Moritz Haupt	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Version 01/2023

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY  
Regulation (EU) 2016/425 for personal protective equipment

We, the company:	 WBV Westdeutscher Bindegarn-Vertrieb Eselgrimm GmbH & Co.KG			 
	
	 herewith declare that the PPE (personal protective equipment) described underneath

Description:	 protection gloves
	 Ulith® Profi Sleeve Protector
	 Art.-Nr. 805 647 – 651
	 nitrile chemical protection gloves, green, size S – XXL

Classification:	 Category III according to PPE Regulation (EU) 2016/425

	 with CE marking corresponds to the relevant contents of the regulation (EU) 	 	
	 2016/425 for personal protective equipment and subject of the EU type examination 	
	 2777/21693-01/E00-00 issued by the following accredited institute:

	 Id.-Nr. 2777 
	 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd.
	 Bracetown Business Park, Clonee
	 Dublin D15 YN2P
	 Ireland

	 The product(s) is (are) subject to the procedures set out in Annex VII (Module B) of 		
	 the Regulations under the supervision of:

	 Id.-Nr. 2777 
	 SATRA Technology Europe Ltd.
	 Bracetown Business Park, Clonee
	 Dublin D15 YN2P
	 Ireland

Applied standards:	 DIN EN ISO 21420:2020 (replaced EN 420:2003+A1:2009); EN ISO 374-1:2016/ A;
	 EN 374-4:2019; EN ISO 374-5:2016; EN 388:2016+A1:2018

Notice:	 Since these are third-country goods, the above-mentioned importer or manufacter 	
	 ensures that the legal requirements and labeling guidelines are met. The company 	
	 named in the introduction is solely responsible for issuing this declaration of 
	 conformity.

Signed for and on behalf of:	 WBV Westdeutscher Bindegarn-Vertrieb Eselgrimm GmbH & Co. KG

Oelde, 17.04.2023

Signatare 	
	

___________________________________________________________________________

	 Swen Schmidt
	 PPE purchasing manager
	 registered manager

The above-mentioned product is suitable for direct food contact without restrictions due to the qualifications.

WBV Westdeutscher Bindegarn-Vertrieb Eselgrimm GmbH & Co. KG // Am Landhagen 50 // D-59302 Oelde // www.wbv-worldwide.com
Bankhaus Lampe Bielefeld 173 177 (BLZ 480 201 51) // Commerzbank Oelde 8 567 000 (BLZ 478 400 65) // Deutsche Bank Bielefeld 5 803 333 (BLZ 480 700 40)
Dresdner Bank Beckum 5 671 486 (BLZ412 800 43) // Sparkasse Münsterland Ost 42 000 505 (BLZ 400 501 50) // Volksbank Gütersloh 300 137 500 (BLZ 478 601 25)
KG, Oelde // Münster HRA 5891 // Pers. Haftende Gesellschafterin: Eselgrimm Beteiligungs-GmbH, Oelde // Münster HRB 7699 // Ust.-ID-Nr. DE 123927422

Geschäftsführer: Moritz Haupt	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 Version 01/2023

test simulants test conditions results limit values BfR XXI assessment
10% ethanol 30 min at 40 C° < 3,0 mg/ dm² 10 mg/ dm² passed

95 % ethanol 30 min at 40 C° 7,2 mg/ dm² 10 mg/ dm² passed

isoctane 30 min at 40 C° < 3,0 mg/ dm² 10 mg/ dm² passed

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY  
Regulation (EU) 2016/425 for personal protective equipment

Appendix:	 Existing additional qualifications according to these test reports and certificates not 	
	 applied:  
	 EN 16523-1:2015; EN 374-2:2014; VO (EU) 1935/2004; VO (EU) 10/2011;  
	 VO (EU) 2020/1245; EN 1186-1/-9/-14:2002; LFGB §30+31/2005; BfR; 
	 EN 13130-1:2004; AFPS GS 2014:01; EN 455-1:2000; EN 455-2/ -3:2015;  
	 ISO 13485:2016

Food contact after	   
EN 1186; EN 13130:

Test chemical EN ISO 16523-1:2015 Permeation levels EN ISO 374-4:2019 Degradation (mean value)
A Methanol 2 77,7%

J n-Heptane 6 11,7%

K Sodium Hydroxide 40% 6 -11,9%

L Sulphuric acid 96% 3 62,1%

P Hydrogen Peroxide 30% 6 2,5%

O Ammonium Hydroxide 25% 5 9,4%

T Formaldehyde 37% 6 -7,6%

This product has been tested in accordance with EN ISO 374-1:2016 + A1:2018 and EN ISO 21420:2020 and achieved the 
following performance levels:

EN ISO 374-1:2016 + A1:2018 Permeation levels are based on breakthrough times as follows:

Performance level 1 2 3 4 5 6

Min. breakthrough times (mins) >10 >30 >60 >120 >240 >480


